Promoters/ Promoter Group or to a new promoter or persons in control of our Company subject to
continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011
as applicable.

d) Pursuant to Regulation 40 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, Equity Shares held by shareholders other than our
Promoters, which are locked-in as per Regulation 37 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, may be transferred to
any other person holding shares, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the
remaining period and compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as applicable.

Page | 57

3) Pre-Offer and Post Offer Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoters’ Group

Set forth is the shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group before and after the proposed issue:

Sr.
No. Name of Shareholder

Pre-Offer Post-Offer
No. of Equity

Shares
As a % of Pre-
Offered Equity

No. of Equity
Shares

As a % of
Offered Equity

A Promoter
1 Niraj Gada 14,27,690 28.55% 9,27,690 16.85%
2 Kaushik Gada 42,240 0.84% 42,240 0.77%
3 Brijesh Aggarwal 4,24,990 8.50% 4,24,990 7.72%
 Total (A) 18,94,920 37.90% 13,94,920 25.34%

B Promoter Group (As defined by SEBI (ICDR) Regulations)
1 Rachana Gada 2,20,010 4.40% 2,20,010 4.00%
2 Damji M Gada 3,60,010 7.20% 3,60,010 6.54%
3 Damji Gada (HUF) 20,010 0.40% 20,010 0.36%
4 Dina D Gada 1,70,010 3.40% 1,70,010 3.09%
5 Harsha Gada 1,30,010 2.60% 1,30,010 2.36%
6 Niraj Gada (HUF) 60,010 1.20% 60,010 1.09%
7 Kaushik Gada (HUF) 70,010 1.40% 70,010 1.27%
8 Brijesh Aggarwal (HUF) 55,460 1.11% 55,460 1.01%
9 Anil Prakash Aggarwal 5,78,540 11.57% 78,540 1.43%
10 Vinay Prakash Aggarwal 8,25,000 16.50% 8,25,000 14.99%
11 Priyanka Aggarwal 10 0.00% 10 0.00%
12 Ved Prakash Agarwal (HUF) 55,000 1.10% 55,000 1.00%
13 Vinay Prakash Aggarwal (HUF) 1,36,000 2.72% 1,36,000 2.47%
14 Rakesh Kumar Aggarwal 4,25,000 8.50% 4,25,000 7.72%
 Total (B) 31,05,080 62.10 % 26,05,080 47.33%

Grand Total (A+B) 50,00,000 100.00% 40,00,000 72.67%

4) Details of Offer for Sale

The following are the details of the Equity Shares being offered as part of the Offer for Sale:

Sr. No. Name of Selling Shareholders Total Number of Equity Shares
currently held

Number of Equity Shares offered
for the Offer for Sale

1 Niraj Gada 14,27,690 5,00,000
2 Anil Prakash Aggarwal 5,78,540 5,00,000

Set forth below are the details of the build-up of Equity Shares offered for the Offer for Sale by the respective Selling
Shareholders:

For details of capital build-up of Mr. Niraj Gada, please see the build-up of shareholding of our Promoters under point